
            

 
           

 
           

 
 

 
             
            

            

     
         

          

   

      
            
           

    

    

RECYCLING AND 
MUTUALISED FEES 

 

 Batteries sold are subject to Ecobatterien fees,
applicable from 01/01/2026 to 31/12/2026.

2026

 

           Category                                                                                                                                 Weight                   Incl. VAT / unit          Fee

Non-rechargeable portable batteries sold separately
- with exception of lead-acid batteries

1.1

≤ 5   Kg 

> 5   Kg 

> 5   Kg 

> 5   Kg 

> 5   Kg 

> 5   Kg 

> 5   Kg 

≤ 5   Kg 

≤ 5   Kg 

≤ 5   Kg 

≤ 5   Kg 

≤ 5   Kg 

≤ 25 Kg 

≤ 25 Kg 

> 25 Kg 

- 

0,07  €  

0,07  €  

0,05  €  

0,05  €  

0,00  €  

0,00  €  

0,00  €  

0,00  €  

7,02  €  

5,85  €  

5,85  €  

0,00  €  

5,85  €  

5,85  €  

5,85  €  

5,85  €  

all in

all in

all in

all in

all in

all in

all in

all in

all in

mutualised

mutualised

mutualised

mutualised

mutualised

mutualised

mutualised

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

2.1

2.2

2.3
2.4

2.5

2.6

3.1

3.2

4.1

4.2

Rechargeable portable batteries sold separately
- with exception of lead-acid batteries

Portable lead-acid batteries sold separately 

Light means of transport (LMT) batteries sold separately
- batteries for e-bikes, electric scooters, etc.

Industrial batteries sold separately
- with exception of lead-acid batteries 
- with exception of batteries of electric and hybrid vehicles with 4 wheels or 
more

Industrial lead-acid batteries sold separately
- with exception of batteries of electric and hybrid vehicles with 4 wheels 
or more

Non-rechargeable portable batteries included in appliances
- with exception of lead-acid batteries

Rechargeable portable batteries included in appliances
- with exception of lead-acid batteries

Light means of transport (LMT) batteries included in appliances
- batteries for e-bikes, electric scooters, etc.

Industrial batteries included in appliances
- with exception of lead-acid batteries 
- with exception of batteries of electric and hybrid vehicles with 4 wheels 
or more

Industrial lead-acid batteries included in appliances
- with exception of batteries of electric and hybrid vehicles with 4 wheels 
or more

Starting, lighting and ignition batteries (SLI), (Pb - Li, ...)

Home storage batteries
- with exception of lead-acid batteries

Lead-acid home storage batteries

Electric and hybrid vehicle batteries with 4 wheels or more 
(Pb, Li, NiCd, …)

Portable lead-acid batteries included in appliances

Mutualised fee, includes:
Collection and treatment of waste batteries 
at certain collection points
Reporting to the competent authorities

Collection and treatment of waste batteries
Reporting to the competent authorities

All-in recycling fee, includes:


