



0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4 0 4

## **RECYCLING AND MUTUALISED FEES**

Batteries sold are subject to Ecobatterien fees, applicable from 01/01/2026 to 31/12/2026.

_		applicable from 01/01/2026 to 31/12/20		
	Category	Weight	Incl. VAT / unit	Fee
1.1	Non-rechargeable portable batteries sold separately - with exception of lead-acid batteries	≤5 Kg	0,07 €	all in
1.2	Rechargeable portable batteries sold separately - with exception of lead-acid batteries	≤5 Kg	0,05 €	all in
1.3	Portable lead-acid batteries sold separately	≤5 Kg	0,00 €	all in
L.4	Light means of transport (LMT) batteries sold separately - batteries for e-bikes, electric scooters, etc.	≤ 25 Kg	5,85 €	all in
1.5	Industrial batteries sold separately - with exception of lead-acid batteries - with exception of batteries of electric and hybrid vehicles with 4 wheels or more	> 5 Kg	5,85 €	mutualised
1.6	Industrial lead-acid batteries sold separately - with exception of batteries of electric and hybrid vehicles with 4 wheels or more	>5 Kg	0,00 €	mutualised
2.1	Non-rechargeable portable batteries included in appliances - with exception of lead-acid batteries	≤5 Kg	0,07 €	all in
2.2	Rechargeable portable batteries included in appliances - with exception of lead-acid batteries	≤5 Kg	0,05 €	all in
2.3	Portable lead-acid batteries included in appliances	≤5 Kg	0,00 €	all in
2.4	Light means of transport (LMT) batteries included in appliances - batteries for e-bikes, electric scooters, etc.	≤ 25 Kg	5,85 €	all in
2.5	Industrial batteries included in appliances - with exception of lead-acid batteries - with exception of batteries of electric and hybrid vehicles with 4 wheels or more	>5 Kg	5,85 €	mutualised
2.6	Industrial lead-acid batteries included in appliances - with exception of batteries of electric and hybrid vehicles with 4 wheels or more	>5 Kg	0,00 €	mutualised
3.1	Starting, lighting and ignition batteries (SLI), (Pb- Li,)	-	0,00 €	all in
3.2	Electric and hybrid vehicle batteries with 4 wheels or more (Pb, Li, NiCd,)	> 25 Kg	7,02 €	mutualised
4.1	Home storage batteries - with exception of lead-acid batteries	>5 Kg	5,85 €	mutualised
4.2	Lead-acid home storage batteries	> 5 Kg	5,85 €	mutualised

## All-in recycling fee, includes:

- Collection and treatment of waste batteries
- Reporting to the competent authorities

## Mutualised fee, includes:

- Collection and treatment of waste batteries at certain collection points
   Reporting to the competent authorities





